●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
UNIT
Watts
V
A
V
V
μА
ns
°C
Watts
°C/W
Power Dissipation on Infinite Heat Sink at TL=50℃  PPPM 0.4 –
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RθJL 50 –
5
–55~150
SMA/ DO-214AC
200 –
170 800
0.7 –
DI
<500
Case: Molded plastic
SMA02P-200 TECHNOLOGIES  CO.,LTD.
Reverse Voltage: 200 V Surface Mount
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
Glass passivated chip
Operating junction and storage temperature range   TJ, TSTG
Mounting position: Any
–
Maximum Ratings(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Maximum Leak Current IR
Reverse Recovery Time Trr –
 Parameter  Symbol
Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000μs waveform  PPPM
ZD
Movement Start Voltage VBR 185-215 –
Marking code:  SAV
Mounting position: Any
Maximum Restriction Voltage @ IPP=0.75A VCL 300
Maximum Reverse Voltage VRM
Peak Surge Reverse Current IRSM
Peak Pulse Power: 200 W
200 W peak pulse power capability with a
10/1000 μs waveform, repetitive rate (duty
cycle):0.01 %
Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
Excellent clamping capability
Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
Lead: Solderable per MIL-STD-750,
method 2026
Very fast response time
RoHS compliant
Low leakage
Uni and Bidirectional unit
Mechanical Data
0.109
0.099 [2.76
2.51]
0.064
0.049 [1.63
1.23]
0.179
0.162 [4.55
4.10]
Dimensions : inch [ mm ]
0.012
0.006 [0.30
0.15]
0.206
0.192 [5.22
4.87]
0.06
0.03 [1.51
0.75] 0.008
0 [0.20
0.00]
0.089
0.077 [2.26
1.96]
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032  WWW.ATBEL.COM.TW
SMA02P-200 TECHNOLOGIES  CO.,LTD.
1 1000 1 1000
18.2 11.1 10.6 8
25 204
50 208
100 216
150 224
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE , (℃)AVERAGE FORWARD CURRENT, (A) 0 0
0 100 0.2 100
25 100 0.5 76
150 0 1 50
1.5 33
2 23
3 13
4 10
Fig. 3 - Pulse Derating Curve Fig. 4 - Pulse Waveform
Ratings and Characteristics Curves (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Fig.1 - Junction Capacitance
Fig.2 - Breakdown Voltage
Fig. 1 - Pulse Derating Curve
1
10
100
1 10 100 1000
J
u
n
c
ti
o
n
 C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 C
j
(p
F
)
Frequency  f  (kHz)
VD=0.1V
VD=1V
TEST
0
25
50
75
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
P
e
a
k
 P
u
ls
e
 D
e
ra
ti
n
g
 i
n
 %
 o
f
P
e
a
k
 P
o
w
e
r
o
r
C
u
rr
e
n
t,
 %
Ambient Temperature ,Ta  (℃)
0
50
100
0 1 2 3 4
P
e
a
k
 P
u
ls
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
,
(%
 )
Time , (ms)
TJ = 25 °C
Pulse Width (td) is defined as
the point where the peak
current decays to 50 % of IPPM
10/1000 μsec. Waveform
as defined by R.E.A.
Tr=10μs
Peak
Value ,
(Ipp)
Half Value = Ipp
 2
td
200
205
210
215
220
225
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
B
re
a
k
d
o
w
n
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
(V
)
Junction Temperature, Tj(℃)
TEST
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032  WWW.ATBEL.COM.TW